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November 23, 1988

Mr. Steven T. Chronis
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.
539 N. Madison Street
Chilton, Wisconsin 53016

Dear Hr. Chronis:

PER?KNENI'ILE NO. 16501

WESTllAVEN CIRCLE
SW I/O S 28 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebapo County

We have examined WESTllAVEN CIRCI.E and do not object to this final plat. Today we
received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee
certifying that they do not object to this plat. Therefore, the original drawi .g has
been corti.fied as complying with the reouirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16, s.
236.20; and s. 236.21 (1) & {2), Wis. Stats.', and, the Winnebago County Planning &
Zoning Com<nittee.

The following correcrlnn must be made to satisfy the co. ditional certification.
lInderlining indicates co rected information that must be shown. Any variances with
this condition will require written notification to and verification by this office
prior to plat approval.

s. 236.21 (1) (b) In line 5 of the Sutveyor's Certificate, reference to "Section
Twenty-seven (27)" must he chanped to "Section Twenty-a~i ht L228

s. 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of , 19 ,", Inust be
placid near the l.and surveyor''s seal and signature on the revised
sheet.: of the plat.

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat. may
be submitted to the local. poverninp, bodies for approval. Local, government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applic able, that the plat:
~ conlplies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;

cotlforins with areawide water quality management regulations.
conplics with Wisconsin shoreland manapement repulations;
re olves possible probl cIns with storm watet tunof f;
fit." the design to the topopraphy;
displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any chanpes to the plat involvl.ng details checked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee wl.ll require submission of the plat to the
Departinent for. recertification before the plat is elipible for, recording. Such
chanpes can be found by .olnparing the oripinal drawinp with the copy of this plat we
furnish the letter recip'.r.nt listed.

Sincerely,

.46-« ~ 0
eanne A. Storm,
lat Re~ iew Unit

JAS:mas

Sup:
rVJ.S|«1'nc:CC!

Original, Transparency, Print Comps,
Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Winnebago County Plannin'pency
Fintan H. I'lanapan, Owner
Repister of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 11/10/88; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 11/23/88.



Winnebago County
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

David C, Schn)idt, Director
Jerry L. Bougie, Principal Planner e Robert E. Braun, Zoning Administrator

November: 21, 1988

Dept. of Ag., Trade &, Cons. Prot,
Attn: Jeanne Storm
Plat Review Unit
123 W. Washington Ave,
Madison, WI 53707

Re: Final I"lat for Westhaven Circle
C of Oshkosh

Dear Ms, Storm',

The Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Department has reviewed
the Westhaven Circle Final Plat, The Department certifies this
plat as nonob)ectionable

If vou have any questions please call anytime, Thank you.

Sincerely,

~ ~~Jeri v 1 ~ Bougie
Pr i. nc i pal Planner

cc: JB, Steve Chronis - Aero Metric

Courthouse 0 P. O. Box 2808 0 Oshkosh, Wt 54903»2808 e 414/235-2500
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November 10, 1988

Hr. David Schmidt
Winnebago County Planning 6

Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wiscons in 54901 PERHANENT FILE NO. 16501

Subject: WEST)MVEN CIRCLE
SM 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hr. Schmidt:

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority
to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats,
Enclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify
no objection sithin 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

If the plaL is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original drawing
will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat zs certified as nonobjectionab) ., we must receive a print bearing
your certification so that we may finalize our review (see s. 236.12 (6), Wis.Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limi.ts set by statute. By the date shown below this
office must either. object to or certify the plat as nonob]ectionable fox all the
objecting < gencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of
no objection.

ely,

P,~A.~Q f~r~
A. Storm, Supervisor /Plat Review Unit

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints {4)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTHENT OF ACRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUHER PROTECTION TINE LIMIT EXPIRES; 12/9/88.
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ENGINEERING, INC,
ssv~mATH vwoisa~srassr, ~o eox»~, eHL~aN. v isea~siN sso«m» [ w)u9rws

(s g) 41$-5313

November 7, 1988

!'1r, Jerry I,. Bougie, Principal Planner
Winnebago County Court House
P.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, Ml 54903-2808

Re: Vesthaven Circle, Final Plat

Enclosed are four (4) prints of the Subject Final Plat which I have recently
sent to the City and State for their review. Thought this would give you
a little more time for your review by sending it, to you now.

Thanks for your cooperation in this matter and l'll be waiting to hear from
you.

Yery tru y yours,

AERO->lETRIC ENGINEERING, INC,

Steven T. Chronis
I'1anager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Enclo-ures



%In«1ebago COLI«it/

PI.ANNING Ai ID ZONING DEPARTMENT

I>avid E. Schmidt, Director
Leonard I.e«;erence, Principal Planner o James Mabry, Zoning r««cin~inistrator

July 21, 1988

Mr. Steven T. Chronis
Aer~-Metric Engineering
539 N. Madison Strset
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014

Subject: Westhaven Circle plat
City of Oshkosh

Gear Mr. Chronis:

The Winneoago County Planning and Zoning Committee has reviewedthe Westhaven Circle preli«««inary plat. The committee certifiesthis plat as non-objectionable.

Xf you have a»y questioris, please contact our office any timebetween 8:00 a.m, and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Sincerely,

Per y L. Bougie
Principal Planner

cc: Fintan MD FLanagan

Courthouse 0 P. 0, Box 2808 ~ Oshkosh, M/I 54903-2803 ~ 414i235-2500



CHEClKLXST FOR PAP;LXHJNARY AND FXNAI PLAT APPROVAG

'anic oi Rise: Qj~~vli~lqv~ Oiccri.
I

baze Reoisvsa: $<~) 5, j~($ 'L

Possible Conflicts:

Subdivision Ord.

Non-0b~ectionabie 0biectionable Comments

Location to Airport b«<haik. ~t,'<P)~It
bVas LA) Mnt~)

Parks/Parkways <~5$ )Iy,ver 4<t~
4~(f-s 6~

Highways/Expressways

Town/Ccunty Roads

Drainage Ways

Schools

Adjacent 7oning
Lop <i

Lot and,>treet Layout

3



Dosign Fits Topography

Ad jacont I and Uses



~ ~

'5tc'lti~ 0/ WISColrSII2
DC/7 2l'tl22f',l1t Ot i rgb l,-2llt<lre, fr 2Ck A''a»~'ll222Cr I'rOtet, tiO22

l(r>N a1frt v K<cticilds

Sec'e('aO'uly

14, 1988

RJst Revic-
2g3 g'r~e r'~s)rrngrnrr Ai~r »c
Hzdlsorr, Risc<»rsia <3NX

608/Pbbs 3&a

Mr. Steven T. Chronis
Aero-Metric Engineering, Inc.
539 North Hadi.son Street
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014 PERMANENT FILE NQ. 16501

Sub jec t: WESTHAV EN CIRCLE
SV I/4 S 28 T).8N R).6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear .'fr. Chronis:

The Departraent of Agriculture, Trade and Con-umer Protection certifies this
preliminary plat as nonobjectiorrable. The Department of Trarrsportation, Division of
Highways and Transportation Services vi.ll review the plat if it is an "abutting plat"
as defined by s, Hy 33.03 (3), Wi.s, Adrrrin, Code. The Department of. Industry, Labor
and Human Relations will review the plat, if unsevered, in accordance wit}r Clraptcr
ILIER 85, Wis. Admin. Code. On the final plat., the Winrrebago County Plan:ring b. 2nning
Committee vil.l also be an objecting agency.

Local government uni.ts, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when
applicable. that the plat:

~ complies with local master plarrs, official rrrap or. subdivision control ordinances;
conforrrrs vith areawide water. quality management plans, if severed;
comp).ics with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits the design to t'(re topography;
displays vali designed lot and treat layout;
inciudes service or is serviceable by rrccessary utilities.

COl<fENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PIAT REVIEW:

s. 236,16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this sccti.on.
However, when public sewer is not available, lot sizes are also
determined by soi.l tests completed in accordarrce with Chapter ILHk
85, Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of tire Departme»t of Industry, Labor
and Human P e 1 at i o xs ) .

s, 236.16 (2)

s. 236.21 (2)

The streets meet the mirrirlrum width required by this scctiorr.

(a) When the final plat of the subdivision is received in tigris office,
either the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations must
be listed in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewing agency or wc
must receive the clerk's certification regarding sewerage
facilities.

s. 236.21 (2) {a) In the Owner's Certificate, the narre of. this agency must be
changed fx'om "Departrrrent. of Development" to "Department of
A~riculture Trade and Consumer Protection".



Pap,e
H r . S tevon T, Chronis
VOODLAND CIRCLE
July 14, 1988

If there are a;iy questions eoncernin@ this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,
'1 ~

Jeanne A. Storm., Siipervis'or
P'at Review Unit

JAS: sky

Enc. Original

cc: Clerk, City of. Oshkosh (w/Print 6 I.attinp L tter, w 2)
Vinnebago County Planning 6 Zoning Coaanittee ~
F'ntan H. Flanagan, Owner

ORIGINAI DRAVING RECEIVED FRON SURVEYOR ON 7/5/88; REVIEi'ED BY DATCP ON 7/14/88,

NOTE TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: On July i., 1988, th<: Plat. Review Unit becatte part of
the DEPARTHENT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUllFR t'ROTECTION. On all plate certified
after July I, the Owner's Certificate must. reft. ct this name change. Unti I, iu~ ther
notice, all plat review trail shou'1d be sent to o ~r present address, A Pla ting Letter
wil) be issued as soon as we know the date of our move and our new location.
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Nr. David E, Schmidt
Director Planning R Zorting
Winnebago County Courthouse
PO Box 2808
Oshkosh, MI 54903-2808

RE: Preliminary Plat if I5'estt!even Circle

Bear Pave'.

Enclosed are two (2) p:-.'nts of the sub„:ect preliminary plat for your rev3,ew.
The City and State are both reviewing the plat now.

If you should have any questions regarding this plat, please give me a call.

Very truly yours,

AERO-NETRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
Hanager-Property Surveys

STC:mmp
Enclosures


